ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

1. Receipt of Bids

Sealed proposals will be received by the Flagg Creek Water Reclamation District for the project entitled "FY2025 – 2026 Biosolids Management Services – Flagg Creek Water Reclamation District" until 11:00 AM on Thursday, March 27, 2025 at the Office of the Flagg Creek Water Reclamation District, 7001 N. Frontage Road, Burr Ridge, Illinois and at that time will be publicly opened and read aloud. Sealed bids shall be addressed to the Flagg Creek Water Reclamation District, 7001 N. Frontage Road, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527 and shall be labeled "Bid for 2025 – 2026 Biosolids Management Services – Flagg Creek Water Reclamation District."

2. Work Description

The work for which bids are to be received generally and briefly consists of loading, hauling and land application of 6,500,000 gallons of anaerobically digested liquid biosolids from the John McElwain Water Reclamation Plant.

3. Document Inspection and Procurement

Contract Documents may be inspected at the Office of the Flagg Creek Water Reclamation District, 7001 N. Frontage Road, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527.

Copies of the Contract Documents will be distributed electronically and may be obtained by emailing or calling Christopher E. Kokat, at ckokat@fcwrd.org or (630) 323-3299. Contract Documents must be obtained from Christopher E. Kokat to be on the plan holders list. Addenda will be issued only to plan holders.

4. Bonds

Each bid shall be accompanied by a bid bond, bank draft, cashier's check or certified check payable to the order of the Flagg Creek Water Reclamation District in the amount of \$20,000.00.

The successful bidder will be required to furnish Performance and Payment Bonds on forms provided in the Specifications and Contract Documents, each in an amount equal to 100% of the contract price.

5. Wage Rates

Prevailing Wage Rates as defined by the Illinois Department of Labor for Cook County shall apply to this contract. Rates can be obtained online at https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Pages/default.aspx

Prior to submitting his bid, the Contractor shall ensure that the wage rates used in arriving at his bid correspond to the current wage rates in effect. If these rates are revised by the Illinois Department of Labor during the duration of the contract, the revised rates shall apply to the contract.

6. Rejection of Bids

The District expressly reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to accept the bid, which appears to be in the best interest of the Owner. The Owner expressly reserves the right to waive any informalities or technical irregularities in a bid if to do so is in the best interest of the Owner.

7. Bidder Correspondence

Any questions should be directed to Robert McCarthy, Plant Superintendent, at bmccarthy@fcwrd.org or (630) 323-3299.

END ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS